
2000 Section 3AA Girls' Cross Country Championship 
Spring Lake Park Reserve, Schaar's Bluff, Hastings, MN    26 October 2000    Partly Sunny, 60's, Breezy 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Park Hs                  45    1    3    4   13   24   44   45   16:05.4    2:03.9 
  2   Henry Sibley Hs          59    2   11   12   16   18   22   43   16:28.9    1:14.7 
  3   Cretin-Derham Hall      101    6   15   21   29   30   32   47   16:57.5    1:17.5 
 4*   St Paul Central Hs      119    5   23   27   31   33   38   42   17:04.0    1:31.2 
 5*   Hastings Hs             119    8    9   26   37   39   41   50   17:04.1    1:16.3 
  6   Eagan Hs                180   17   34   35   46   48   52   53   17:39.6    1:24.3 
  7   St Paul Harding Hs      182    7   14   49   51   61   67   68   17:46.4    2:44.8 
  8   Simley Hs               188   10   25   40   56   57   59   62   17:46.7    2:16.7 
  9   South St Paul Hs        222   19   28   54   58   63   64   65   18:13.0    2:24.6 
 10   Woodbury Hs             237   20   36   55   60   66   69   70   18:24.1    2:39.4 
 
1. Park Hs 
  558     1  Lauren Burks, 11            15:08.3   
  551     3  Marie Borner, 8             15:40.7   
  561     4  Allison Kleinsasser, 11     15:43.8   
  555    13  Sue DeBlieck, 10            16:42.2   
  562    24  Kara Mitterholzer, 12       17:12.2   
  553    44  Eva Swanson, 9              17:57.9   
  554    45  Stephanie Townsend, 9       17:58.3   
Time = 80:27.0     Places = 45 
 
2. Henry Sibley Hs 
  316     2  Jenna Gerten, 9             15:37.0   
  328    11  Casey Klein, 10             16:31.1   
  359    12  Chrissy Wild, 12            16:35.5   
  306    16  Amber Coates, 11            16:49.4   
  357    18  Alyse Coates, 8             16:51.7   
  310    22  Meg Dill, 10                17:03.8   
  355    43  Jade Houdek, 9              17:48.5   
Time = 82:24.5     Places = 59 
 
3. Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1165     6  Carissa Skrivanek, 11       16:10.1   
 1163    15  Erin Mullan, 11             16:47.8   
 1161    21  Brynn Bowman, 11            17:02.2   
 1151    29  Kimberly Koecheler, 9       17:19.9   
 1164    30  Kelsey Salmen, 11           17:27.6   
 1167    32  Laura Weslander, 11         17:29.3   
 1162    47  Maureen Martin, 11          18:11.8   
Time = 84:47.4     Places = 101 
 
4*. St Paul Central Hs 
 1452     5  Molly Barker, 12            15:58.5   
 1460    23  Anna-Amelia Graber, 10      17:05.6   
 1469    27  Lauren MacAfee, 12          17:17.7   
 1476    31  Beth Swanson, 10            17:28.3   
 1451    33  Emma Barker, 8              17:29.7   
 1465    38  Rebecca Iverson, 12         17:39.2   
 1463    42  Pung Huang, 12              17:46.9   
Time = 85:19.7     Places = 119 
 
5*. Hastings Hs 
  269     8  Andrea Schutz, 9            16:23.3   
  252     9  Krista Cruse, 10            16:26.5   
  278    26  Maddy Vaith, 7              17:15.4   
  275    37  Brianna Spaeth, 9           17:35.8   
  260    39  Aliesha Lacoursiere, 8      17:39.6   
  258    41  Elizabeth Hermanson, 11     17:42.7   
  276    50  Katie Thrumes, 11           18:24.8   
Time = 85:20.5     Places = 119 
 

6. Eagan Hs 
 1267    17  Lydia Schmidt, 10           16:51.1   
 1266    34  Melissa Pfannensti, 11      17:33.0   
 1258    35  Cate Hillesheim, 10         17:33.4   
 1252    46  Heidi Lissenbach, 11        18:05.0   
 1254    48  Katie Duxbury, 9            18:15.3   
 1250    52  Sara Begherr, 10            18:31.0   
 1265    53  Katie Nelson, 12            18:31.5   
Time = 88:17.7     Places = 180 
 
7. St Paul Harding Hs 
 1650     7  Rachel Anderson, 11         16:20.2   
 1653    14  Sarah Domenichetti, 10      16:42.7   
 1661    49  Jessica Thompson, 10        18:18.7   
 1656    51  Ashley Grameny, 9           18:25.1   
 1662    61  Loren Thurber, 11           19:05.0   
 1654    67  Gina Ellis, 9               20:05.6   
 1663    68  Anna Weaver, 8              20:19.5   
Time = 88:51.7     Places = 182 
 
8. Simley Hs 
  654    10  Megan Sherwood, 10          16:29.1   
  650    25  Sally Paulson, 7            17:13.0   
  655    40  Deb Bryant, 11              17:42.0   
  656    56  Amanda Dockendorf, 11       18:43.5   
  651    57  Emily Paulson, 9            18:45.8   
  652    59  Tess Luzinski, 10           18:57.1   
  653    62  Caitie Prokopowicz, 10      19:13.1   
Time = 88:53.4     Places = 188 
 
9. South St Paul Hs 
  758    19  Allison Janssen, 10         16:55.8   
  750    28  Nicole Bernard, 10          17:18.9   
  760    54  Elizabeth Lundquist, 11     18:35.1   
  753    58  Shannon Clayton, 11         18:54.6   
  751    63  Erica Boatman, 9            19:20.4   
  757    64  Lindsay Grannis, 8          19:37.6   
  761    65  Lisa Merrill, 12            19:38.2   
Time = 91:04.6     Places = 222 
 
10. Woodbury Hs 
 1058    20  Anna Gunderson, 12          17:01.6   
 1055    36  Jill Spude, 11              17:33.7   
 1056    55  Joan Bennett, 12            18:39.9   
 1052    60  Kelly Griffin, 10           19:04.5   
 1050    66  Kelly Bauman, 10            19:41.0   
 1053    69  Elizabeth Hatheway, 11      21:55.0   
 1059    70  Yolandi Hattingh, 12        23:14.7   
Time = 92:00.4     Places = 237 

              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  558     1     1  Lauren Burks, 11            15:08.3    Park Hs 
 1353     2        Aleksandra Radulovich, 12   15:33.6    St Paul Arlington Hs 
  316     3     2  Jenna Gerten, 9             15:37.0    Henry Sibley Hs 
  551     4     3  Marie Borner, 8             15:40.7    Park Hs 
  561     5     4  Allison Kleinsasser, 11     15:43.8    Park Hs 
 1452     6     5  Molly Barker, 12            15:58.5    St Paul Central Hs 
 1165     7     6  Carissa Skrivanek, 11       16:10.1    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1650     8     7  Rachel Anderson, 11         16:20.2    St Paul Harding Hs 
  269     9     8  Andrea Schutz, 9            16:23.3    Hastings Hs 
  252    10     9  Krista Cruse, 10            16:26.5    Hastings Hs 
  654    11    10  Megan Sherwood, 10          16:29.1    Simley Hs 
  328    12    11  Casey Klein, 10             16:31.1    Henry Sibley Hs 
  359    13    12  Chrissy Wild, 12            16:35.5    Henry Sibley Hs 



  555    14    13  Sue DeBlieck, 10            16:42.2    Park Hs 
 1653    15    14  Sarah Domenichetti, 10      16:42.7    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1163    16    15  Erin Mullan, 11             16:47.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  306    17    16  Amber Coates, 11            16:49.4    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1267    18    17  Lydia Schmidt, 10           16:51.1    Eagan Hs 
  357    19    18  Alyse Coates, 8             16:51.7    Henry Sibley Hs 
  758    20    19  Allison Janssen, 10         16:55.8    South St Paul Hs 
 1058    21    20  Anna Gunderson, 12          17:01.6    Woodbury Hs 
 1161    22    21  Brynn Bowman, 11            17:02.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  310    23    22  Meg Dill, 10                17:03.8    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1460    24    23  Anna-Amelia Graber, 10      17:05.6    St Paul Central Hs 
  562    25    24  Kara Mitterholzer, 12       17:12.2    Park Hs 
  650    26    25  Sally Paulson, 7            17:13.0    Simley Hs 
  278    27    26  Maddy Vaith, 7              17:15.4    Hastings Hs 
 1469    28    27  Lauren MacAfee, 12          17:17.7    St Paul Central Hs 
  750    29    28  Nicole Bernard, 10          17:18.9    South St Paul Hs 
 1151    30    29  Kimberly Koecheler, 9       17:19.9    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1164    31    30  Kelsey Salmen, 11           17:27.6    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1476    32    31  Beth Swanson, 10            17:28.3    St Paul Central Hs 
 1167    33    32  Laura Weslander, 11         17:29.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1451    34    33  Emma Barker, 8              17:29.7    St Paul Central Hs 
 1266    35    34  Melissa Pfannensti, 11      17:33.0    Eagan Hs 
 1258    36    35  Cate Hillesheim, 10         17:33.4    Eagan Hs 
 1055    37    36  Jill Spude, 11              17:33.7    Woodbury Hs 
  275    38    37  Brianna Spaeth, 9           17:35.8    Hastings Hs 
 1465    39    38  Rebecca Iverson, 12         17:39.2    St Paul Central Hs 
  260    40    39  Aliesha Lacoursiere, 8      17:39.6    Hastings Hs 
  655    41    40  Deb Bryant, 11              17:42.0    Simley Hs 
  258    42    41  Elizabeth Hermanson, 11     17:42.7    Hastings Hs 
 1463    43    42  Pung Huang, 12              17:46.9    St Paul Central Hs 
  355    44    43  Jade Houdek, 9              17:48.5    Henry Sibley Hs 
  553    45    44  Eva Swanson, 9              17:57.9    Park Hs 
  554    46    45  Stephanie Townsend, 9       17:58.3    Park Hs 
 1252    47    46  Heidi Lissenbach, 11        18:05.0    Eagan Hs 
 1162    48    47  Maureen Martin, 11          18:11.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1254    49    48  Katie Duxbury, 9            18:15.3    Eagan Hs 
 1661    50    49  Jessica Thompson, 10        18:18.7    St Paul Harding Hs 
  276    51    50  Katie Thrumes, 11           18:24.8    Hastings Hs 
 1656    52    51  Ashley Grameny, 9           18:25.1    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1250    53    52  Sara Begherr, 10            18:31.0    Eagan Hs 
 1265    54    53  Katie Nelson, 12            18:31.5    Eagan Hs 
  760    55    54  Elizabeth Lundquist, 11     18:35.1    South St Paul Hs 
 1056    56    55  Joan Bennett, 12            18:39.9    Woodbury Hs 
  656    57    56  Amanda Dockendorf, 11       18:43.5    Simley Hs 
  651    58    57  Emily Paulson, 9            18:45.8    Simley Hs 
  753    59    58  Shannon Clayton, 11         18:54.6    South St Paul Hs 
  652    60    59  Tess Luzinski, 10           18:57.1    Simley Hs 
 1052    61    60  Kelly Griffin, 10           19:04.5    Woodbury Hs 
 1662    62    61  Loren Thurber, 11           19:05.0    St Paul Harding Hs 
  653    63    62  Caitie Prokopowicz, 10      19:13.1    Simley Hs 
  751    64    63  Erica Boatman, 9            19:20.4    South St Paul Hs 
  757    65    64  Lindsay Grannis, 8          19:37.6    South St Paul Hs 
  761    66    65  Lisa Merrill, 12            19:38.2    South St Paul Hs 
 1050    67    66  Kelly Bauman, 10            19:41.0    Woodbury Hs 
 1654    68    67  Gina Ellis, 9               20:05.6    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1663    69    68  Anna Weaver, 8              20:19.5    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1505    70        Kristina Lanphear, 9        20:44.2    St Paul Como Park Hs 
 1953    71        Tambra Cotton, 12           21:37.5    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 1053    72    69  Elizabeth Hatheway, 11      21:55.0    Woodbury Hs 
 1059    73    70  Yolandi Hattingh, 12        23:14.7    Woodbury Hs 
 1954    74        Katie Daniels, 10           23:52.4    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 


